

Atos Unify Ready Technology connectivity certification

The connectivity of

EPOS | Sennheiser SDW 501x

developed by EPOS Group A/S has been certified at the Headset Interface for usage with Atos Unify OpenScape DeskPhone CP in accordance with the respective test report, dated April 26th, 2021. As based on the declaration from EPOS the functionality for the SDW 5015/5016 headsets is identical to the tested SDW 5066 and are therefore also certified.

The test was conducted conforming to DIN EN ISO 9001. This certificate is only valid in conjunction with the full test report and the notes contained therein. Please consider that the test report only covers the functionality of the interface. The certificate and test report are not good for a statement of end-to-end functionality.

Munich, April 27th, 2021

Andre Bergmann

Director Technology Partner Program



EPOS Group A/S Industriparken 27 DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark CVR. 39820242 www.eposaudio.com

Ballerup, Denmark, 22nd of April 2021

Declaration of Compliance

We, EPOS Group A/S, hereby declare that our headsets in the IMPACT 5000 product series, as listed below, are identical from a functional perspective and share the same firmware version.

The difference between the headsets in the IMPACT 5000 product series are wearing style (3in-1, monaural and binaural) and the additional BTD 800 (Bluetooth® USB dongle) as shown in the table below.

Headset	3-in-1	Monaural	Binaural	BTD 800 incl.
SDW 5015	X			
SDW 5016	Х			Х
SDW 5035		Х		
SDW 5036		Х		Х
SDW 5065			Х	
SDW 5066			Х	Х

Theis Mørk

VP, Product Management, Enterprise Solutions EPOS Group A/S

Peter Arvidsson

Global Strategic Alliances Manager

EPOS Group A/S

About EPOS

EPOS is an audio and video solution company developing and selling devices for business professionals and the gaming community. Based on leading and advanced technologies, the Danish founded company delivers high-end audio and video solutions with design, technology and performance as paramount parameters.

The establishment of EPOS is based on the decision to let the business segments of the joint venture – known as Sennheiser Communications – between Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG and Demant A/S evolve in different set-ups. Alongside the introduction of a new own-branded portfolio, EPOS continues to sell the current Sennheiser Communications portfolio co-

EPOS is part of the Demant Group – a world-leading audio and hearing technology group. As such, it builds on more than 115 years of experience of working with innovation and sound. With headquarters in Copenhagen, Denmark, EPOS operates in a global market with offices and partners in more than 30 countries. Find more information at www.eposaudio.com